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Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer Sprint
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Event Results
Interclub Event, Course 2 -- Sunday, July 23rd, 2023 - Course Length: 1143 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: JUN - Junior Drivers aged 14 to 16 inclusive -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
200  Joe Plowright 78.08 75.13 73.11 77.19 76.61 74.65 72.92 J C 72.92 N/R 1 65

Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: David Goodlad. Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998cc. Record: 54.41, 07/22
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
101 David Goodlad 61.59 61.38 59.91 61.90 61.10 61.60 59.91 1 33

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: John Wadsworth. Mazda MX5 Mk3. Record: 56.97, 08/19
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
98 Peter Messer 65.82 62.17 61.07 61.70 62.29 C 61.07 1 45

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot. Record: 52.24, 2009

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
94 Dominic Hayes 74.79 62.24 6154 61.60 61.26 61.19 61.19 1 46
95 Gordon Peters 63.83 62.06 62.21 61.45 63.08 62.44 61.45 2 49

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butacher. Honda Integra DC2 1797cc. Record: 49.53, 07/22

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
92 lan Butcher 69.91 55.59 55.08 55.02 58.86 55.02 1 5
87 Dominic Wilson 61.96 59.70 DNF C 59.70 2 30
20 Jonathan Baines 63.84 60.89 60.20 60.27 61.23 C 60.20 3 35
91 John Earley 65.68 61.16 61.10 60.42 60.28 C 60.28 4 37
790 Simon Baines 86.16 62.87 6153 61.65 61.42 C 61.42 5 48
88 Richard Case DNS N C DNS 6 70

23/07/2023 15:38:34 - Results: D. Taylor C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, wet



Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Wakelin. Subaru Impreza. Record: 49.28, 2009

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
84 Peter Brown 63.36 60.26 60.46 60.64 61.13
83 Jeremy Sladen 63.87 74.06 7453 62.60 73.53

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Gordon Riley. Lotus Elise. Record: 48, 06/14

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
78 Nigel Trundle 64.65 58.63 59.61 59.82
79 Michael Tindale 73.06 66.89 66.26 66.58 69.46

T5
61.06

T5

67.27

T6

T6

61.02
66.18

Type

Type

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S2. Record: 50.28, 07/21

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
73 Andrew Platt 59.50 59.30 58.21 59.63 59.93
74 David Whiteley 62.00 59.29 59.46 59.26 59.98
75 Steve Wilson 65.03 63.43 62.06 62.07 62.27
72 John Caldicott 68.02 61.38 61.24 61.39 64.08

T5
61.65

61.51
65.44

T6

60.67

Type

Best Cls O\A
60.26 1 36
62.60 2 54
Best Cls O\A
58.63 1 26
66.18 2 59
Best Cls O\A
58.21 1 24
59.26 2 27
60.67 3 43
61.24 4 47

Class: 2A - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Bramall. Caterham Super 7 Zetec. Record: 47.11, 07/21

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
67 Matthew Bramall 58.25 56.43 55.73 55.56 56.21
69 Michael Bellerby 60.83 59.28 58.31 57.50 58.60
767 Chris Bramall 59.00 59.39 59.00 58.23 58.12
70 Roger Abbott 61.03 60.29 59.51 7252 60.88
68 Les Golding 68.10 63.78 60.65 62.06

T5

56.76
57.32
58.10
60.27

T6
55.51
58.10
58.02

Type
C

Oo0Oo0O0

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEiW. Record: 45.8, 06/14

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
62 Nigel Fox 62.17 60.79 60.89 60.63 61.03
58 Sean Bourn 65.33 60.55 60.78 60.91 64.82
61 Mark Claxton 72.39 67.19 66.69 66.74 71.43
59 Alex Miles DNS
60 Julie Weiskrantz DNS
760 Nick Haynes DNS

T5
60.57
61.66
68.01

T6
59.88
64.73
68.68

Type

ZZ2Z02020

Best Cls O\A
55.51 1 9
57.32 2 12
58.02 3 22
59.51 4 28
60.65 5 42
Best Cls O\A
59.88 1 32
60.55 2 41
66.69 3 60

DNS 4 68

DNS 5 69

DNS 6 73

23/07/2023 15:38:34 - Results: D. Taylor C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, wet



Class: 2C - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Andrew Hargreaves. Westfield Sei. Record: 47.14, 06/13

Car No. Driver P1
56 David Cleaver 57.96
54 Steve Arkley 65.48
55 John Sharples 64.60

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Phil Short. Mini Cooper S. Record: 48.59, 07/05
P2

Car No. Driver P1
50 Alan Henley 62.29
51 Debbie Cooper 68.74

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 LED. Record: 48.41, 05/17

Car No. Driver P1
48 Warren Reece 61.57
46 Peter Hamlett 67.77

45 John Graham
47 John Moxham

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEiW. Record: 43.73, 05/17

Car No. Driver P1
36 Anthony Middleton 55.08
35 Michael Skidmore 68.41

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Matthew Turner. Westfield Mega R1. Record: 43.07, 08/19

Car No. Driver P1
39 Christopher Boyd 63.20
40 Harry Moody 62.08

Class: 5A - Racing Cars: Up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Force PT. Record: 40.93, 07/21

Car No. Driver P1
26 Will Shuttleworth 54.26
27 Jack Fairhurst 57.92
28 Stuart Mather 67.26

25 Eve Whitehead

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

T1

57.98
61.10
59.77

T1

59.55
65.07

T1
60.72
66.37

DNS
DNS

T1

53.49
58.45

T1

59.35
59.17

T1
50.52
53.88
57.70
58.76

T2

94.69
59.68
60.09

T2

58.21
65.17

T2

58.48
66.07

T2

53.71
58.44

T2

57.22
59.10

T2

51.54
53.59
55.44
57.92

T3

60.94
62.13

T3

57.67
65.34

T3
57.99
66.52

T3

66.52
59.62

T3
58.31

57.80

T3
49.81
53.25
57.88
85.17

T4

T4
58.94

66.11

T4

57.98
66.74

T4

54.61
62.22

T4

58.58
60.51

T4
50.15
59.78
60.64
58.74

T5

T5

58.26
66.27

T5
58.07
66.92

T5

T5

TS5

T6

T6

66.83

T6

T6

T6

T6

Type
C
C

Type

C

Type

C
C
C

Type
C
C

Type
C
C

Type

O 00

Best Cls O\A
57.98 1 20
59.68 2 29
59.77 3 31
Best Cls O\A
57.67 1 15
65.07 2 56
Best Cls O\A
57.98 1 20
66.07 2 58

DNS 3 66

DNS 4 67
Best Cls O\A
53.49 1 4
58.44 2 25
Best Cls O\A
57.22 1 11
57.80 2 16
Best Cls O\A
49.81 1 1
53.25 2 3
55.44 3 8
57.92 4 19

23/07/2023 15:38:34 - Results: D. Taylor C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, wet



Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward. Macon MR8. Record: 47.07, 07/21

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
20 Phil Nelson 64.82 82.74 60.28 61.18 61.07 C 60.28 1 37
22 Peter Ibbotson 64.78 60.82 130.53 62.46 63.34 60.82 2 44
21 Geoff Ward DNS C DNS 3 66

Class: 6A - Classic road cars manufactured 1962 to 1993 (inclusive) -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
107  Terry Deere 60.60 58.63 57.83 58.46 57.83 N/R 1 18
108 Richard Derrick DNS C DNS 2 71

Class: 7B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: Chris Thomas. Talbot Sunbeam. Record: 50.93, 07/21

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
31 lan Rowlance 56.18 53.10 51.72 51.79 52.24 52.75 C 51.72 1 2
32 Alan Thomas 59.57 56.41 56.51 56.68 57.43 57.92 56.41 2 10
33 Adam Cooper 61.00 60.99 57.65 57.84 63.70 60.03 60.27 N 57.65 3 14

Class: CM - Classic Marques Speed Challenge -- Holder: Steve Lyle. Porsche Boxster Gts 4.0. 3995cc. Record: 49.48, 07/22

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
113  Simon Parkin 57.40 56.29 56.31 56.36 55.51 55.05 55.05 1 6
111 Roger Fish 58.18 56.63 55.63 56.35 56.02 55.36 55.36 2 7
117 Darryl Crosby 60.81 5756 57.89 57.56 58.15 57.56 3 13
115 Martin Rowe 59.66 57.80 57.92 5952 60.06 Cc 57.80 4 16
114  Stephen Cork 86.67 60.87 58.10 58.99 59.32 58.06 58.06 5 23
812 Peter Gallimore 109.28 68.67 61.34 60.81 61.68 61.94 59.95 59.95 6 34
112 David Gallimore 87.88 60.50 60.85 61.37 61.05 62.29 60.50 7 39
119 David Barrowclough 61.69 60.90 60.50 60.86 61.76 62.44 60.50 8 39
816 Bryan Crouch 63.37 61.67 68.97 61.71 62.65 64.28 61.67 9 50
116 Phil Howard 62.92 63.68 71.76 62.45 62.43 62.43 10 53
110 Michael Bailey 70.38 66.43 63.95 66.82 65.48 N C 63.95 11 55
118 Karol Bailey 78.52 68.74 71.48 68.50 72.79 N C 68.50 12 61
120 Keith Dobinson 88.95 70.57 70.14 7144 72.63 70.14 13 63

23/07/2023 15:38:34 - Results: D. Taylor C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, wet



Class: TR - Revington TR/TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship -- Holder: Shaun Roche. Triumph Dolomite Sprint. Record: 54.5, 08/19

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
126 Shaun Roche 63.84 62.65 61.98 62.01 62.71 61.98 1 51
123 Hamish Roscoe 65.11 63.41 63.08 62.37 63.23 63.17 62.37 2 52
824 Kevin Bryant 65.59 67.44 66.87 68.45 65.72 67.78 66.13 65.72 3 57
125 Martin Dyson 72.91 71.85 69.74 70.31 70.29 70.76 69.74 4 62
124 lan Prout 69.59 81.97 73.34 7259 72.25 71.66 88.22 71.66 5 64
122 Peter Bonsall DNS DNS 6 72

23/07/2023 15:38:34 - Results: D. Taylor C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, wet



Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer Sprint
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
Interclub Event, Course 2 -- Sunday, July 23rd, 2023 - Course Length: 1143 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: JUN - Junior Drivers aged 14 to 16 inclusive -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
200  Joe Plowright Citroen C1 998 LDMC J C 72.92 N/R 1 65

Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: David Goodlad. Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998cc. Record: 54.41, 07/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
101 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 KDMC ANWCC / SD34 59.91 1 33

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: John Wadsworth. Mazda MX5 Mk3. Record: 56.97, 08/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
98 Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1998 LDMC/LMC/ ANWCC / LMC / Triple M/ SD34 C 61.07 1 45
NSCC

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot. Record: 52.24, 2009

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
94 Dominic Hayes Austin Mini 1380 MSC MSC 61.19 1 46
95 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 Sport 1368 NSCC Triple M 61.45 2 49

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butacher. Honda Integra DC2 1797cc. Record: 49.53, 07/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
92 lan Butcher Honda Integra DC2 1797 LMC/MSC/ LMC / MSC / Triple M 55.02 1 5
NSCC
87 Dominic Wilson Renault Clio 1998 LDMC LSS C 59.70 2 30
920 Jonathan Baines Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998 LDMC/EACC LNS /LTS /ANWCC /LMC / Triple M C 60.20 3 35
/I NSCC / SD34 / XBC
91 John Earley Renault Clio 1997 LDMC/LMC LSS/LTS C 60.28 4 37
790 Simon Baines Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998 LDMC C 61.42 5 48
88 Richard Case Renault Clio 197 1998 LDMC N C DNS 6 70

23/07/2023 15:38:34 - Results: D. Taylor C of C



Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Wakelin. Subaru Impreza. Record: 49.28, 2009

Car No. Driver Car

84 Peter Brown
83 Jeremy Sladen

Honda Integra

Renault Megane RS

CcC

1991T
1998T

Club
LDMC

LDMC/ MSC/

NSCC

Championships
LSS/LTS
LSS/LTS/MSC/TRIPLEM

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Gordon Riley. Lotus Elise. Record: 48, 06/14

Car No. Driver Car
78 Nigel Trundle Mazda MX5
79 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S2. Record: 50.28, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car

73 Andrew Platt
74 David Whiteley
75 Steve Wilson
72 John Caldicott

Lotus Exige

Lotus Elise S1
Lotus Elise S2
Lotus Elise S1

CcC

1998
1839

CcC

1800
1796
1796
1800

Club

LDMC /LMC
LMC

Club

NSCC

MSC

LDMC

MSC /NSCC

Championships
LNS /ANWCC /LMC / SD34
ANWCC

Championships
Triple M
MSC
LNS /LTS /ANWCC / SD34
MSC

Type

Type

Type

Class: 2A - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Bramall. Caterham Super 7 Zetec. Record: 47.11, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car

67 Matthew Bramall Caterham Super 7

69 Michael Bellerby
767 Chris Bramall

Sylva Stryker
Caterham Super 7

70 Roger Abbott
68 Les Golding

Caterham 270R
Caterham 7

CcC
1800

1600
1800

1598
1800

Club

LDMC /LMC/
BARC

LDMC

LDMC /LMC/
BARC

LDMC /LMC
LDMC /LMC

Championships
LNS /LTS /ANWCC /LMC / SDb34

LNS /LTS
LNS /LTS /ANWCC /LMC/SD34

LNS /LTS / ANWCC / SD34
LNS /LMC / XBC

Type
C

C
C

Best

60.26
62.60

Best

58.63
66.18

Best

58.21
59.26
60.67
61.24

Best
55.51

57.32
58.02

59.51
60.65

Cls

Cls

Cls

A W N PP

Cls

O\A

36
54

O\A

26
59

O\A
24
27
43
47

O\A

12
22

28
42

23/07/2023 15:38:34 - Results: D. Taylor C of C



Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEiW. Record: 45.8, 06/14

Car No.
62 Nigel Fox

Driver Car

Caterham Super 7

58 Sean Bourn

61 Mark Claxton

59 Alex Miles

60 Julie Weiskrantz
760 Nick Haynes

Carcraft Cyclone
Westfield SE1 FW
Caterham Supersport R
Caterham 7

Caterham 7

CcC
1988

2100
1988
1997
1998
1998

Club Championships
LDMC / CDMC LNS/LTS/ANWCC/LMC/ XBC/
SD34
LDMC /LMC LNS
WSCC WSCC
LDMC
CL7
CL7

Class: 2C - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Andrew Hargreaves. Westfield Sei. Record: 47.14, 06/13

Car No.
56 David Cleaver
54 Steve Arkley
55 John Sharples

Driver Car

Westfield SEIW
Westfield Megabusa
Mac#1 WorxR

CcC
998
1400
1000

Club Championships
LDMC LNS /WSCC
LDMC / WSCC LSS /WSCC
HDLCC MSC

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Phil Short. Mini Cooper S. Record: 48.59, 07/05

Car No. Driver Car
50 Alan Henley Rover Mini
51 Debbie Cooper Toyota Vitz

CcC

1380
998

Club Championships
NSCC Triple M
LDMC LSS/LTS

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 LED. Record: 48.41, 05/17

Car No. Driver Car
48 Warren Reece Peugeot 205GTI
46 Peter Hamlett Honda Civic ep3
45 John Graham Honda Civic
47 John Moxham Peugeot 205GTI

CcC

1905
1998
1998
1952

Club Championships
LMC LMC
LDMC / LSS/LTS/ANWCC/LMC
LDMC LTS
LDMC / LMC LNS /LTS

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEiW. Record: 43.73, 05/17

Car No.

36 Anthony Middleton
35 Michael Skidmore

Driver Car

Westfield SE
Westfield SE1IW

CcC
2000

1998T

Club Championships
LDMC /LMC
LDMC / WSCC LSS/LTS/WSCC

Type

220220

Type

Type

Type

Best
59.88

60.55
66.69
DNS
DNS
DNS

Best

57.98
59.68
59.77

Best

57.67
65.07

Best
57.98
66.07

DNS

DNS

Best

53.49
58.44

Cls

o Ok~ WD

Cls

Cls

A W N PP

Cls
1

O\A
32

41
60
68
69
73

O\A

20
29
31

O\A

15
56

O\A
20
58
66
67

O\A

4
25

23/07/2023 15:38:34 - Results: D. Taylor C of C



Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Matthew Turner. Westfield Mega R1. Record: 43.07, 08/19

Car No. Driver Car

39 Christopher Boyd Sylva Riot (Bingley Special)

40 Harry Moody Westfield Megabusa

CcC
1440

1440

Club

LDMC /LMC/
WSCC

LDMC /LMC/
WSCC

Championships

LNS /LTS / ANWCC

LNS / ANWCC / LMC / WSCC

Class: 5A - Racing Cars: Up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Force PT. Record: 40.93, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car
26 Will Shuttleworth T89 WSR
27 Jack Fairhurst IFS ONE
28 Stuart Mather Jedi MK4
25 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000M

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward. Macon MR8. Record: 47.07, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car
20 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B
22 Peter Ibbotson Sparton FF81
21 Geoff Ward Macon MR8

CcC

998
998
599

998

CcC
1600
1600
1600

Club

LDMC
LDMC

LDMC / EACC
/LMC

LDMC

Club
LDMC
LMC
LDMC

Championships

LSS /LTS / Triple M

LNS/LTS/LMC/ XBC

LTS

LSS /LTS

LSS/LTS

Class: 6A - Classic road cars manufactured 1962 to 1993 (inclusive) -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car

107 Terry Deere Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
108 Richard Derrick Morris 1275GT

CcC

2172
1380

Club

MSC
LDMC /LMC

Class: 7B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: Chris Thomas. Talbot Sunbeam. Record: 50.93, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car
31 lan Rowlance MG Metro 6R4

32 Alan Thomas Talbot Sunbeam
33 Adam Cooper Ford Escort

CcC
2500

1998
1958

Club

LDMC /LMC/
MAC

KLMC
WDMC

MSC

ANWCC

Championships

Championships

Championships

Type

Type

Type

Type

Best
57.22

57.80

Best

49.81
53.25
55.44

57.92

Best

60.28
60.82
DNS

Best

57.83
DNS

Best
51.72

56.41
57.65

Cls

Cls

O\A
11

16

O\A

19

O\A

37
44
66

O\A

18
71

O\A

10
14

23/07/2023 15:38:34 - Results: D. Taylor C of C



Class: CM - Classic Marques Speed Challenge -- Holder: Steve Lyle. Porsche Boxster Gts 4.0. 3995cc. Record: 49.48, 07/22

Car No.

113
111
117
115

114
812

112
119
816

116
110

118

120

Class: TR -
Car No.

126
123
824
125
124
122

Driver Car CcC Club Championships
Simon Parkin Porsche Boxster 2500 CMSCC CMSCC
Roger Fish Porsche Boxster S 3179 CMSCC CMSCC
Darryl Crosby Reliant Scimitar SS1 1800 CMSCC CMSCC
Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 LDMC/LMC/ CMSCC
CMSCC
Stephen Cork Honda S2000 1997 CMSCC CMSCC
Peter Gallimore Reliant Scimitar 2994 CMScCC/ CMSCC
RSSOC
David Gallimore Reliant Scimitar 2994 CMSCC/LMC CMSCC/LMC
David Barrowclough TVR Vixen 1600 CMSCC CMSCC/ANWCC
Bryan Crouch Reliant Scimitar SS1 1839 CMSCC/ CMSCC
RSSOC
Phil Howard Reliant Scimitar SS1 1839 CMSCC CMSCC
Michael Bailey TVR Tasmin 4992 LDMC/ LSS/LTS/CMSCC
CMSCC
Karol Bailey TVR M Series 1690 LDMC/ CMSCC
CcMsccC/
TVRCC
Keith Dobinson Clan Crusader 998 CMSCC CMSCC

Revington TR/TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship -- Holder: Shaun Roche. Triumph Dolomite Sprint. Record: 54.5, 08/19
Driver Car CcC Club
Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998 TRR

Championships

Shaun Roche Revington TR

Hamish Roscoe Triumph TR3A 2288 TRR Revington TR
Kevin Bryant Triumph TR3A 2138 TRR Revington TR
Martin Dyson Triumph GT6 2000 TRR Revington TR
lan Prout Triumph TR3A 2138 TRR Revington TR
Peter Bonsall Triumph TR7 V8 3500 TRR Revington TR

Type

Type

Best

55.05
55.36
57.56
57.80

58.06
59.95

60.50
60.50
61.67

62.43
63.95

68.50

70.14

Best

61.98
62.37
65.72
69.74
71.66

DNS

Cls

A W N PR

10
11

12

13

Cls

o 00 WDN PP

O\A

13
16

23
34

39
39
50

53
55

61

63

O\A
51
52
57
62
64
72
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Three Sisters Sprint Circuit 2 - Course length 1143 metres

Split and sector layout for today’s event

Split 1, 64ft

Finish Line

Start Line

3-Sisters
Race Circuit
Course 2

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale and are for split information purposes only




Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer

Sprint
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series
Practice 1
Interclub Event, Course2 -- Sunday, July 23rd, 2023 -- Course Length: 1143 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
767  Chris Bramall 2A 3.00 31.70 3.00 28.70 27.30 59.00 43.33
812  Peter Gallimore CM 2.97 33.70 2.97 30.73 75.58 109.28 23.39
790  Simon Baines 1B 3.39 37.64 3.39 34.25 48.52 86.16 29.67
816  Bryan Crouch CM 3.31 35.08 3.31 31.77 28.29 63.37 40.34
824  Kevin Bryant TR 3.07 35.46 3.07 32.39 30.13 65.59 38.98
20 Phil Nelson 5B 3.17 34.70 3.17 31.53 30.12 64.82 39.44
22 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.83 35.47 2.83 32.64 29.31 64.78 39.46
25 Eve Whitehead 5A 3.29 107.65 3.29 104.36 n/a n/a
26 Will Shuttleworth 5A 3.04 29.81 3.04 26.77 24.45 54.26 47.12
27 Jack Fairhurst 5A 3.32 3161 3.32 28.29 26.31 57.92 44.14
28 Stuart Mather 5A 3.52 38.06 3.52 34.54 29.20 67.26 38.01
32 Alan Thomas 7B 5.46 33.36 5.46 27.90 26.21 59.57 42.92
33 Adam Cooper 7B 3.33 32.86 3.33 29.53 28.14 61.00 41.91
35 Michael Skidmore 3G 3.54 38.10 3.54 34.56 30.31 68.41 37.37
36 Anthony Middleton 3G 2.98 29.89 2.98 26.91 25.19 55.08 46.42
31 lan Rowlance 7B 243 30.74 2.43 28.31 25.44 56.18 45.51
39 Christopher Boyd 3H 3.16 35.17 3.16 32.01 28.03 63.20 40.45
40 Harry Moody 3H 295 33.50 2.95 30.55 28.58 62.08 41.18
46 Peter Hamlett 3B 3.17 36.53 3.17 33.36 31.24 67.77 37.72
48 Warren Reece 3B 3.09 32.82 3.09 29.73 28.75 61.57 41.52
50 Alan Henley 3A 3.06 3281 3.06 29.75 29.48 62.29 41.04
51 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.53 37.74 3.53 34.21 31.00 68.74 37.19
54 Steve Arkley 2C 296 35.28 2.96 32.32 30.20 65.48 39.04
55 John Sharples 2C 290 36.23 2.90 33.33 28.37 64.60 39.57
56 David Cleaver 2C 3.57 3177 3.57 28.20 26.19 57.96 44.11
58 Sean Bourn 2B 2.73 36.09 2.73 33.36 29.24 65.33 39.13
61 Mark Claxton 2B 3.28 40.31 3.28 37.03 32.08 72.39 35.32
62 Nigel Fox 2B 299 3253 2.99 29.54 29.64 62.17 41.12
67 Matthew Bramall 2A 3.03 31.88 3.03 28.85 26.37 58.25 43.89
68 Les Golding 2A 3.27 36.39 3.27 33.12 31.71 68.10 37.54
69 Michael Bellerby 2A 3.17 3252 3.17 29.35 28.31 60.83 42.03
70 Roger Abbott 2A 2.96 33.17 2.96 30.21 27.86 61.03 41.89
72 John Caldicott 1F 3.18 34.48 3.18 31.30 33.54 68.02 37.58
73 Andrew Platt 1F 293 3274 2.93 29.81 26.76 59.50 42.97
74 David Whiteley 1F 271 32.80 2.71 30.09 29.20 62.00 41.23
75 Steve Wilson 1F 292 3432 2.92 31.40 30.71 65.03 39.31
78 Nigel Trundle 1D 3.35 35.29 3.35 31.94 29.36 64.65 39.54
79 Michael Tindale 1D 3.40 40.80 3.40 37.40 32.26 73.06 34.99
83 Jeremy Sladen 1C 341 3474 3.41 31.33 29.13 63.87 40.03
84 Peter Brown 1C 3.37 3497 3.37 31.60 28.39 63.36 40.35
87 Dominic Wilson 1B 341 34.08 341 30.67 27.88 61.96 41.26
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90 Jonathan Baines 1B 3.34 34.96 3.34 31.62 28.88 63.84 40.05

91 John Earley 1B 3.07 35.73 3.07 32.66 29.95 65.68 38.92
92 lan Butcher 1B 2.98 30.36 2.98 27.38 39.55 69.91 36.57
94 Dominic Hayes 1A 3.43 42.46 3.43 39.03 32.33 74.79 34.18
95 Gordon Peters 1A 3.23 33.68 3.23 30.45 30.15 63.83 40.05
98 Peter Messer SD 3.10 36.50 3.10 33.40 29.32 65.82 38.84
101  David Goodlad SC 2.98 33.05 2.98 30.07 28.54 61.59 41.51
107  Terry Deere 6A 3.03 32.28 3.03 29.25 28.32 60.60 42.19
110  Michael Bailey CM 3.22 36.06 3.22 32.84 34.32 70.38 36.32
111 Roger Fish CM 2.68 31.40 2.68 28.72 26.78 58.18 43.94
113  Simon Parkin CM 2.71 30.88 2.71 28.17 26.52 57.40 44.54
112  David Gallimore CM 285 52.04 2.85 49.19 35.84 87.88 29.09
114  Stephen Cork CM 3.21 5831 3.21 55.10 28.36 86.67 29.50
116  Phil Howard CM 3.19 3374 3.19 30.55 29.18 62.92 40.63
117  Darryl Crosby CM 3.17 3242 3.17 29.25 28.39 60.81 42.04
118  Karol Bailey CM 466 43.79 4.66 39.13 34.73 78.52 32.56
119  David Barrowclough CM 3.07 33.09 3.07 30.02 28.60 61.69 41.44
115  Martin Rowe CM 2.88 32.09 2.88 29.21 27.57 59.66 42.85
120  Keith Dobinson CM 3.64 36.97 3.64 33.33 51.98 88.95 28.74
123 Hamish Roscoe TR 294 34.53 2.94 31.59 30.58 65.11 39.26
124  lan Prout TR 3.15 37.14 3.15 33.99 32.45 69.59 36.74
125  Martin Dyson TR 3.26 37.96 3.26 34.70 34.95 7291 35.06
126  Shaun Roche TR 3.29 33.96 3.29 30.67 290.88 63.84 40.05
200  Joe Plowright JUN 3.46 42.88 3.46 39.42 35.20 78.08 32.74

23/07/2023 15:38:34



Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer

Sprint
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series
Timed 1
Interclub Event, Course2 -- Sunday, July 23rd, 2023 -- Course Length: 1143 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
767  Chris Bramall 2A 3.07 31.92 3.07 28.85 27.47 59.39 43.05
790  Simon Baines 1B 3.25 33.53 3.25 30.28 29.34 62.87 40.66
812  Peter Gallimore CM 3.37 38.17 3.37 34.80 30.50 68.67 37.23
816  Bryan Crouch CM 3.26 3351 3.26 30.25 28.16 61.67 41.45
824  Kevin Bryant TR 3.20 35.60 3.20 32.40 31.84 67.44 37.91
20 Phil Nelson 5B 266 32091 2.66 30.25 49.83 82.74 30.90
22 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.73 32.33 2.73 29.60 28.49 60.82 42.03
25 Eve Whitehead 5A 3.02 31.01 3.02 27.99 27.75 58.76 4351
26 Will Shuttleworth 5A 3.00 27.99 3.00 24.99 22.53 50.52 50.61
27 Jack Fairhurst 5A 296 28.88 2.96 25.92 25.00 53.88 47.45
28 Stuart Mather 5A 3.10 31.69 3.10 28.59 26.01 57.70 44.31
31 lan Rowlance 7B 230 28.77 2.30 26.47 24.33 53.10 48.15
32 Alan Thomas 7B 2.99 30.37 2.99 27.38 26.04 56.41 45.32
33 Adam Cooper 7B 3.15 33.87 3.15 30.72 27.12 60.99 41.92
35 Michael Skidmore 3G 3.15 32.26 3.15 29.11 26.19 58.45 43.74
36 Anthony Middleton 3G 2.68 28.73 2.68 26.05 24.76 53.49 47.79
39 Christopher Boyd 3H 2.89 31.80 2.89 28.91 27.55 59.35 43.08
40 Harry Moody 3H 287 31.78 2.87 28.91 27.39 59.17 43.21
46 Peter Hamlett 3B 3.46 36.22 3.46 32.76 30.15 66.37 38.52
48 Warren Reece 3B 3.01 32.60 3.01 29.59 28.12 60.72 42.10
50 Alan Henley 3A 3.13 32.22 3.13 29.09 27.33 59.55 42.93
51 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.27 3492 3.27 31.65 30.15 65.07 39.29
54 Steve Arkley 2C 2.78 32.48 2.78 29.70 28.62 61.10 41.84
55 John Sharples 2C 3.13 31.99 3.13 28.86 27.78 59.77 42.77
56 David Cleaver 2C 3.58 31.43 3.58 27.85 26.55 57.98 44.09
58 Sean Bourn 2B 293 32.15 2.93 29.22 28.40 60.55 42.22
61 Mark Claxton 2B 3.04 36.38 3.04 33.34 30.81 67.19 38.05
62 Nigel Fox 2B 3.00 32.39 3.00 29.39 28.40 60.79 42.05
67 Matthew Bramall 2A 285 30.74 2.85 27.89 25.69 56.43 45.30
68 Les Golding 2A 2.86 33.03 2.86 30.17 30.75 63.78 40.08
69 Michael Bellerby 2A 2.92 30.98 2.92 28.06 28.30 59.28 43.13
70 Roger Abbott 2A 3.15 32.52 3.15 29.37 27.77 60.29 42.40
72 John Caldicott 1F 2.93 32.55 2.93 29.62 28.83 61.38 41.65
73 Andrew Platt 1F 293 3242 2.93 29.49 26.88 59.30 43.11
74 David Whiteley 1F 2.61 31.55 2.61 28.94 27.74 59.29 43.12
75 Steve Wilson 1F 2.97 33.69 2.97 30.72 29.74 63.43 40.30
78 Nigel Trundle 1D 2.88 31.39 2.88 28.51 27.24 58.63 43.60
79 Michael Tindale 1D 2.85 36.19 2.85 33.34 30.70 66.89 38.22
83 Jeremy Sladen 1C 3.15 4441 3.15 41.26 29.65 74.06 34.52
84 Peter Brown 1C 3.25 33.03 3.25 29.78 27.23 60.26 42.42
87 Dominic Wilson 1B 3.25 3272 3.25 29.47 26.98 59.70 42.82
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90
91
92
94
95
98
101
107
110
111
113
112
115
114
116
117
119
118
123
120
124
125
126
200
88
59
60
760
45
47
21
108
122

Jonathan Baines
John Earley

lan Butcher
Dominic Hayes
Gordon Peters
Peter Messer
David Goodlad
Terry Deere
Michael Bailey
Roger Fish
Simon Parkin
David Gallimore
Martin Rowe
Stephen Cork
Phil Howard
Darryl Crosby

David Barrowclough

Karol Bailey
Hamish Roscoe
Keith Dobinson
lan Prout
Martin Dyson
Shaun Roche
Joe Plowright
Richard Case
Alex Miles

Julie Weiskrantz
Nick Haynes
John Graham
John Moxham
Geoff Ward
Richard Derrick
Peter Bonsall

1B
1B
1B
1A
1A
SD
SC
6A
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
TR
CM
TR
TR
TR
JUN
1B
2B
2B
2B
3B
3B
5B
6A
TR

3.20
3.03
3.05
3.36
3.39
2.75
3.24
3.11
3.11
2.82
2.62
2.79
2.90
3.11
2.98
00.00
291
36.84
3.17
37.92
3.23
3.38
3.33
3.73

32.69
33.18
30.05
33.40
33.35
33.85
32.94
31.35
35.63
30.64
30.37
32.58
30.88
33.00

32.23

33.78

36.86

38.07

33.00
40.58

3.20
3.03
3.05
3.36
3.39
2.75
3.24
3.11
3.11
2.82
2.62
2.79
2.90
3.11
2.98
0.00
291
36.84
3.17
37.92
3.23
3.38
3.33
3.73
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

29.49
30.15
27.00
30.04
29.96
31.10
29.70
28.24
32.52
27.82
27.75
29.79
27.98
29.89
n/a
n/a
29.32
n/a
30.61
n/a
33.63
34.69
29.67
36.85
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

28.20
27.98
25.54
28.84
28.71
28.32
28.44
27.28
30.80
25.99
25.92
27.92
26.92
27.87
n/a
n/a
28.67
n/a
29.63
n/a
45.11
33.78
29.65
34.55
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

60.89
61.16
55.59
62.24
62.06
62.17
61.38
58.63
66.43
56.63
56.29
60.50
57.80
60.87
63.68
57.56
60.90
68.74
63.41
70.57
81.97
71.85
62.65
75.13

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

41.99
41.80
45.99
41.07
41.19
41.12
41.65
43.60
38.48
45.14
45.42
42.26
44.23
42.00

41.98
37.19
40.32
36.23
31.19
35.58
40.81
34.03
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Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer

Sprint
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series
Timed 2
Interclub Event, Course2 -- Sunday, July 23rd, 2023 -- Course Length: 1143 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
767  Chris Bramall 2A 2.94 31.83 2.94 28.89 27.17 59.00 43.33
790  Simon Baines 1B 3.20 3297 3.20 29.77 28.56 61.53 41.55
812  Peter Gallimore CM 2.84 3354 2.84 30.70 27.80 61.34 41.68
816  Bryan Crouch CM 2.89 3254 2.89 29.65 36.43 68.97 37.07
824  Kevin Bryant TR 3.31 36.07 3.31 32.76 30.80 66.87 38.23
20 Phil Nelson 5B 3.06 32.98 3.06 29.92 27.30 60.28 42.41
22 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.79 33.02 2.79 30.23 97.51 130.53 19.58
25 Eve Whitehead 5A 3.05 30.74 3.05 27.69 27.18 57.92 44.14
26 Will Shuttleworth 5A 3.66 29.00 3.66 25.34 22.54 51.54 49.60
27 Jack Fairhurst 5A 3.75 2954 3.75 25.79 24.05 53.59 47.71
28 Stuart Mather 5A 2.83 3045 2.83 27.62 24.99 55.44 46.11
31 lan Rowlance 7B 230 27.95 2.30 25.65 23.77 51.72 49.43
32 Alan Thomas 7B 3.12 30.55 3.12 27.43 25.96 56.51 45.24
33 Adam Cooper 7B 3.16 31.67 3.16 28.51 25.98 57.65 44.35
35 Michael Skidmore 3G 3.05 31.83 3.05 28.78 26.61 58.44 43.75
36 Anthony Middleton 3G 2.84 29.09 2.84 26.25 24.62 53.71 47.60
39 Christopher Boyd 3H 2.44  30.33 2.44 27.89 26.89 57.22 44.68
40 Harry Moody 3H 2.81 31.72 2.81 28.91 27.38 59.10 43.26
46 Peter Hamlett 3B 3.29 36.00 3.29 32.71 30.07 66.07 38.69
48 Warren Reece 3B 3.08 31.24 3.08 28.16 27.24 58.48 43.72
50 Alan Henley 3A 3.09 3131 3.09 28.22 26.90 58.21 43.92
51 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.26 35.15 3.26 31.89 30.02 65.17 39.23
54 Steve Arkley 2C 275 32.13 2.75 29.38 27.55 59.68 42.84
55 John Sharples 2C 3.18 31.98 3.18 28.80 28.11 60.09 42.54
56 David Cleaver 2C 3.32 31.64 3.32 28.32 63.05 94.69 27.00
58 Sean Bourn 2B 2.87 32.33 2.87 29.46 28.45 60.78 42.06
61 Mark Claxton 2B 295 36.35 2.95 33.40 30.34 66.69 38.33
62 Nigel Fox 2B 3.00 32.19 3.00 29.19 28.70 60.89 41.99
67 Matthew Bramall 2A 3.09 30.27 3.09 27.18 25.46 55.73 45.87
68 Les Golding 2A 3.03 32.39 3.03 29.36 28.26 60.65 42.15
69 Michael Bellerby 2A 2.96 30.19 2.96 27.23 28.12 58.31 43.84
70 Roger Abbott 2A 2.81 3234 2.81 29.53 27.17 59.51 42.96
72 John Caldicott 1F 3.06 33.06 3.06 30.00 28.18 61.24 41.75
73 Andrew Platt 1F 2.88 31.66 2.88 28.78 26.55 58.21 43.92
75 Steve Wilson 1F 2.89 3211 2.89 29.22 29.95 62.06 41.19
78 Nigel Trundle 1D 3.50 32.64 3.50 29.14 26.97 59.61 42.89
79 Michael Tindale 1D 2.96 35.85 2.96 32.89 30.41 66.26 38.58
83 Jeremy Sladen 1C 3.32 33.87 3.32 30.55 40.66 74.53 34.30
84 Peter Brown 1C 3.60 33.11 3.60 29.51 27.35 60.46 42.28
87 Dominic Wilson 1B 3.05 32.29 3.05 29.24 167.71 DNF 0
90 Jonathan Baines 1B 3.21 3240 3.21 29.19 27.80 60.20 42.47
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91 John Earley 1B 3.12 33.30 3.12 30.18 27.80 61.10 41.84

92 lan Butcher 1B 2.96 29.83 2.96 26.87 25.25 55.08 46.42
94 Dominic Hayes 1A 3.29 3344 3.29 30.15 28.10 61.54 41.54
95 Gordon Peters 1A 3.04 33.05 3.04 30.01 29.16 62.21 41.09
98 Peter Messer SD 273 33.23 2.73 30.50 27.84 61.07 41.86
101  David Goodlad SC 3.01 3251 3.01 29.50 27.40 59.91 42.67
107  Terry Deere 6A 2.93 30.86 2.93 27.93 26.97 57.83 44,21
110  Michael Bailey CM 3.00 33.94 3.00 30.94 30.01 63.95 39.98
111  Roger Fish CM 3.02 30.11 3.02 27.09 25.52 55.63 45.96
112  David Gallimore CM 3.08 32.89 3.08 29.81 27.96 60.85 42.01
113  Simon Parkin CM 2.75 30.12 2.75 27.37 26.19 56.31 45.40
114  Stephen Cork CM 299 31.55 2.99 28.56 26.55 58.10 44.00
115  Martin Rowe CM 2.80 31.09 2.80 28.29 26.83 57.92 44.14
116  Phil Howard CM 3.07 32.82 3.07 29.75 38.94 71.76 35.63
117  Darryl Crosby CM 2.82 31.04 2.82 28.22 26.85 57.89 44.16
118  Karol Bailey CM 411 38.88 4.11 34.77 32.60 71.48 35.76
119  David Barrowclough CM 274 32.00 2.74 29.26 28.50 60.50 42.26
120  Keith Dobinson CM 3.45 38.04 3.45 34.59 32.10 70.14 36.45
123  Hamish Roscoe TR 3.02 33.18 3.02 30.16 29.90 63.08 40.53
124  lan Prout TR 3.45 39.16 3.45 35.71 34.18 73.34 34.86
125  Martin Dyson TR 3.50 36.81 3.50 33.31 32.93 69.74 36.66
126  Shaun Roche TR 3.31 32097 3.31 29.66 29.01 61.98 41.25
200  Joe Plowright JUN 3.53 39.64 3.53 36.11 33.47 73.11 34.97
74 David Whiteley 1F 2.82 31.67 2.82 28.85 27.79 59.46 43.00
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Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer

Sprint
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series
Timed 3
Interclub Event, Course2 -- Sunday, July 23rd, 2023 -- Course Length: 1143 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
767  Chris Bramall 2A 2.82 31.27 2.82 28.45 26.96 58.23 43.90
790  Simon Baines 1B 3.29 3311 3.29 29.82 28.54 61.65 41.47
812  Peter Gallimore CM 2.92 33.00 2.92 30.08 27.81 60.81 42.04
816  Bryan Crouch CM 3.11 3421 3.11 31.10 27.50 61.71 41.43
824  Kevin Bryant TR 2.97 35.58 2.97 32.61 32.87 68.45 37.35
20 Phil Nelson 5B 2.82 3298 2.82 30.16 28.20 61.18 41.79
22 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.89 33.36 2.89 30.47 29.10 62.46 40.93
25 Eve Whitehead 5A 3.25 48.14 3.25 44.89 37.03 85.17 30.02
26 Will Shuttleworth 5A 2,53 20.74 2.53 18.21 29.07 49.81 0
27 Jack Fairhurst 5A 294 28.99 2.94 26.05 24.26 53.25 48.01
31 lan Rowlance 7B 231 27.96 231 25.65 23.83 51.79 49.36
28 Stuart Mather 5A 2.62 26.94 2.62 24.32 30.94 57.88 51.33
32 Alan Thomas 7B 2.97 31.03 2.97 28.06 25.65 56.68 45.10
33 Adam Cooper 7B 3.10 31.83 3.10 28.73 26.01 57.84 44.20
35 Michael Skidmore 3G 3.05 32.53 3.05 29.48 27.09 59.62 42.88
36 Anthony Middleton 3G 279 28.34 2.79 25.55 38.18 66.52 38.43
39 Christopher Boyd 3H 285 31.30 2.85 28.45 27.01 58.31 43.84
40 Harry Moody 3H 2.66 30.85 2.66 28.19 26.95 57.80 44.23
46 Peter Hamlett 3B 3.24 36.17 3.24 32.93 30.35 66.52 38.43
48 Warren Reece 3B 3.01 30.97 3.01 27.96 27.02 57.99 44.09
50 Alan Henley 3A 3.18 31.01 3.18 27.83 26.66 57.67 44.33
51 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.27 35.02 3.27 31.75 30.32 65.34 39.13
54 Steve Arkley 2C 3.35 32.77 3.35 29.42 28.17 60.94 41.95
55 John Sharples 2C 3.27 3324 3.27 29.97 28.89 62.13 41.15
58 Sean Bourn 2B 2.84 3281 2.84 29.97 28.10 60.91 41.97
61 Mark Claxton 2B 3.10 36.86 3.10 33.76 29.88 66.74 38.31
62 Nigel Fox 2B 2.87 32.22 2.87 29.35 28.41 60.63 42.17
67 Matthew Bramall 2A 285 30.17 2.85 27.32 25.39 55.56 46.01
68 Les Golding 2A 2.82 32.78 2.82 29.96 29.28 62.06 41.19
69 Michael Bellerby 2A 2.80 30.40 2.80 27.60 27.10 57.50 44.46
70 Roger Abbott 2A 2.72 31.96 2.72 29.24 40.56 72.52 35.25
72 John Caldicott 1F 2.96 33.29 2.96 30.33 28.10 61.39 41.64
73 Andrew Platt 1F 3.00 32.10 3.00 29.10 27.53 59.63 42.87
75 Steve Wilson 1F 290 3281 2.90 29.91 29.26 62.07 41.19
78 Nigel Trundle 1D 3.07 3212 3.07 29.05 27.70 59.82 42.74
79 Michael Tindale 1D 2.82 36.10 2.82 33.28 30.48 66.58 38.40
83 Jeremy Sladen 1C 3.37 33.82 3.37 30.45 28.78 62.60 40.84
84 Peter Brown 1C 3.40 33.24 3.40 29.84 27.40 60.64 42.16
90 Jonathan Baines 1B 3.23 32.64 3.23 29.41 27.63 60.27 42.42
91 John Earley 1B 3.11 32.63 3.11 29.52 27.79 60.42 42.31
92 lan Butcher 1B 2.95 29.80 2.95 26.85 25.22 55.02 46.47
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94 Dominic Hayes 1A 3.28 3314 3.28 29.86 28.46 61.60 41.50

95 Gordon Peters 1A 3.22 3284 3.22 29.62 28.61 61.45 41.60
98 Peter Messer SD 2.76 33.73 2.76 30.97 27.97 61.70 41.43
101  David Goodlad SC 2.94 33.08 2.94 30.14 28.82 61.90 41.30
107  Terry Deere 6A 3.13 31.07 3.13 27.94 27.39 58.46 43.73
110  Michael Bailey CM 3.07 35.76 3.07 32.69 31.06 66.82 38.26
111  Roger Fish CM 2.54 30.59 2.54 28.05 25.76 56.35 45.37
113  Simon Parkin CM 2.65 30.23 2.65 27.58 26.13 56.36 45.36
112  David Gallimore CM 2.84 33.02 2.84 30.18 28.35 61.37 41.66
114  Stephen Cork CM 294 3171 2.94 28.77 27.28 58.99 43.34
115  Martin Rowe CM 2.86 32.03 2.86 29.17 27.49 59.52 42.95
116  Phil Howard CM 3.05 33.62 3.05 30.57 28.83 62.45 40.94
117  Darryl Crosby CM 2.87 30.69 2.87 27.82 26.87 57.56 44.42
118  Karol Bailey CM 3.31 36.86 3.31 33.55 31.64 68.50 37.32
119  David Barrowclough CM 276 32.29 2.76 29.53 28.57 60.86 42.01
120  Keith Dobinson CM 3.58 38.20 3.58 34.62 33.24 71.44 35.78
123  Hamish Roscoe TR 286 32.92 2.86 30.06 29.45 62.37 40.99
124  lan Prout TR 3.23 3831 3.23 35.08 34.28 72.59 35.22
125  Martin Dyson TR 3.29 3747 3.29 34.18 32.84 70.31 36.36
126  Shaun Roche TR 3.12 3297 3.12 29.85 29.04 62.01 41.23
200  Joe Plowright JUN 3.61 4230 3.61 38.69 34.89 77.19 33.12
74 David Whiteley 1F 274 32.13 2.74 29.39 27.13 59.26 43.14
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Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer

Sprint
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series
Timed 4
Interclub Event, Course2 -- Sunday, July 23rd, 2023 -- Course Length: 1143 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
767  Chris Bramall 2A 2.94 31.95 2.94 29.01 26.17 58.12 43.99
790  Simon Baines 1B 3.29 32.87 3.29 29.58 28.55 61.42 41.62
812  Peter Gallimore CM 3.01 33.62 3.01 30.61 28.06 61.68 41.45
816  Bryan Crouch CM 3.14 34.39 3.14 31.25 28.26 62.65 40.81
824  Kevin Bryant TR 296 35.01 2.96 32.05 30.71 65.72 38.90
20 Phil Nelson 5B 275 3275 2.75 30.00 28.32 61.07 41.86
22 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.74 34.46 2.74 31.72 28.88 63.34 40.36
25 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.98 30.53 2.98 27.55 28.21 58.74 43.52
26 Will Shuttleworth 5A 2.89 27.58 2.89 24.69 22.57 50.15 50.98
27 Jack Fairhurst 5A 4.01 31.99 4.01 27.98 27.79 59.78 42.77
28 Stuart Mather 5A 3.01 3242 3.01 29.41 28.22 60.64 42.16
31 lan Rowlance 7B 2.33 28.26 2.33 25.93 23.98 52.24 48.94
32 Alan Thomas 7B 291 31.07 291 28.16 26.36 57.43 44,52
33 Adam Cooper 7B 3.01 33.85 3.01 30.84 29.85 63.70 40.13
35 Michael Skidmore 3G 3.55 33.97 3.55 30.42 28.25 62.22 41.09
36 Anthony Middleton 3G 2.79 29.09 2.79 26.30 25.52 54.61 46.81
39 Christopher Boyd 3H 293 31.44 2.93 28.51 27.14 58.58 43.64
40 Harry Moody 3H 2.85 32.95 2.85 30.10 27.56 60.51 42.25
46 Peter Hamlett 3B 3.28 35.77 3.28 32.49 30.97 66.74 38.31
48 Warren Reece 3B 3.06 30.79 3.06 27.73 27.19 57.98 44.09
50 Alan Henley 3A 3.14 3141 3.14 28.27 27.53 58.94 43.38
51 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.33 35.67 3.33 32.34 30.44 66.11 38.67
58 Sean Bourn 2B 291 3544 291 32.53 29.38 64.82 39.44
61 Mark Claxton 2B 3.41 39.05 3.41 35.64 32.38 71.43 35.79
62 Nigel Fox 2B 2.88 32.93 2.88 30.05 28.10 61.03 41.89
67 Matthew Bramall 2A 2.91 30.52 291 27.61 25.69 56.21 45.48
70 Roger Abbott 2A 2.80 32.61 2.80 29.81 28.27 60.88 41.99
72 John Caldicott 1F 3.23 35.12 3.23 31.89 28.96 64.08 39.90
73 Andrew Platt 1F 2.87 3231 2.87 29.44 27.62 59.93 42.66
75 Steve Wilson 1F 2.76  33.05 2.76 30.29 29.22 62.27 41.06
69 Michael Bellerby 2A 291 31.74 291 28.83 26.86 58.60 43.63
79 Michael Tindale 1D 3.15 38.25 3.15 35.10 31.21 69.46 36.80
83 Jeremy Sladen 1C 3.12 3341 3.12 30.29 40.12 73.53 34.77
84 Peter Brown 1C 3.44 33.68 3.44 30.24 27.45 61.13 41.82
90 Jonathan Baines 1B 3.18 32.98 3.18 29.80 28.25 61.23 41.75
91 John Earley 1B 3.16 33.05 3.16 29.89 27.23 60.28 42.41
92 lan Butcher 1B 3.10 30.57 3.10 27.47 28.29 58.86 43.43
94 Dominic Hayes 1A 3.14 33.06 3.14 29.92 28.20 61.26 41.73
95 Gordon Peters 1A 3.25 3349 3.25 30.24 29.59 63.08 40.53
98 Peter Messer SD 2.78 34.15 2.78 31.37 28.14 62.29 41.04
101  David Goodlad SC 298 32091 2.98 29.93 28.19 61.10 41.84
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110
112
114
116
118
117
119
120
111
113
123
124
125
200
74
126
115

Michael Bailey
David Gallimore
Stephen Cork
Phil Howard
Karol Bailey
Darryl Crosby
David Barrowclough
Keith Dobinson
Roger Fish
Simon Parkin
Hamish Roscoe
lan Prout
Martin Dyson
Joe Plowright
David Whiteley
Shaun Roche
Martin Rowe

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
TR
TR
TR
JUN
1F
TR
CM

2.86
3.02
3.01
2.81
3.68
2.91
2.88
3.51
2.46
2.46
2.82
3.17
3.22
3.83
2.93
3.21
2.87

35.38
33.07
31.93
33.32
38.77
30.90
32.22
39.47
29.88
29.86
32.99
38.13
37.83
42.20
32.35
33.09
31.83

2.86
3.02
3.01
2.81
3.68
2.91
2.88
3.51
2.46
2.46
2.82
3.17
3.22
3.83
2.93
3.21
2.87

32.52
30.05
28.92
30.51
35.09
27.99
29.34
35.96
27.42
27.40
30.17
34.96
34.61
38.37
29.42
29.88
28.96

30.10
27.98
27.39
29.11
34.02
27.25
29.54
33.16
26.14
25.65
30.24
34.12
32.46
34.41
27.63
29.62
28.23

65.48
61.05
59.32
62.43
72.79
58.15
61.76
72.63
56.02
55.51
63.23
72.25
70.29
76.61
59.98
62.71
60.06

39.04
41.88
43.10
40.95
35.12
43.96
41.39
35.20
45.64
46.06
40.43
35.38
36.37
33.37
42.62
40.77
42.57
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Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer

Sprint
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series
Timed 5
Interclub Event, Course2 -- Sunday, July 23rd, 2023 -- Course Length: 1143 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
767  Chris Bramall 2A 294 31.84 2.94 28.90 26.26 58.10 44.00
812  Peter Gallimore CM 2.95 33.65 2.95 30.70 28.29 61.94 41.27
31 lan Rowlance 7B 223 2821 2.23 25.98 24.54 52.75 48.47
32 Alan Thomas 7B 3.11 31.16 3.11 28.05 26.76 57.92 44.14
33 Adam Cooper 7B 3.10 32.22 3.10 29.12 27.81 60.03 42.59
816  Bryan Crouch CM 2.87 35.22 2.87 32.35 29.06 64.28 39.77
824  Kevin Bryant TR 3.07 35.63 3.07 32.56 32.15 67.78 37.72
46 Peter Hamlett 3B 3.08 35.99 3.08 3291 30.93 66.92 38.20
48 Warren Reece 3B 291 31.01 291 28.10 27.06 58.07 44.02
50 Alan Henley 3A 298 31.24 2.98 28.26 27.02 58.26 43.88
51 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.29 3555 3.29 32.26 30.72 66.27 38.58
61 Mark Claxton 2B 291 37.21 291 34.30 30.80 68.01 37.59
58 Sean Bourn 2B 2.67 33.02 2.67 30.35 28.64 61.66 41.46
62 Nigel Fox 2B 2.83 32.40 2.83 29.57 28.17 60.57 42.21
70 Roger Abbott 2A 2.76  32.76 2.76 30.00 2751 60.27 42.42
72 John Caldicott 1F 3.17 3541 3.17 32.24 30.03 65.44 39.07
73 Andrew Platt 1F 2.81 33.32 2.81 30.51 28.33 61.65 41.47
75 Steve Wilson 1F 2.79 3213 2.79 29.34 29.38 61.51 41.56
79 Michael Tindale 1D 2.94 36.89 2.94 33.95 30.38 67.27 38.00
84 Peter Brown 1C 3.34 3357 3.34 30.23 27.49 61.06 41.87
69 Michael Bellerby 2A 2.80 30.31 2.80 27.51 27.01 57.32 44.60
94 Dominic Hayes 1A 3.30 32.80 3.30 29.50 28.39 61.19 41.78
95 Gordon Peters 1A 3.06 3342 3.06 30.36 29.02 62.44 40.94
101  David Goodlad SC 3.21 33.06 3.21 29.85 28.54 61.60 41.50
67 Matthew Bramall 2A 2.75 30.68 2.75 27.93 26.08 56.76 45.04
112  David Gallimore CM 2.85 33.53 2.85 30.68 28.76 62.29 41.04
119  David Barrowclough CM 271 32.17 2.71 29.46 30.27 62.44 40.94
123  Hamish Roscoe TR 277 33.02 2.77 30.25 30.15 63.17 40.47
124  lan Prout TR 3.55 38.66 3.55 35.11 33.00 71.66 35.67
125  Martin Dyson TR 3.47 37.74 3.47 34.27 33.02 70.76 36.13
200  Joe Plowright JUN 3.29 41.69 3.29 38.40 32.96 74.65 34.25
114  Stephen Cork CM 290 31.32 2.90 28.42 26.74 58.06 44.03
111  Roger Fish CM 247 29.86 2.47 27.39 25.50 55.36 46.18
113  Simon Parkin CM 246 29.42 2.46 26.96 25.63 55.05 46.44
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Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer

Sprint
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series
Timed 6
Interclub Event, Course2 -- Sunday, July 23rd, 2023 -- Course Length: 1143 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
78 Nigel Trundle 1D 3.10 32.92 3.10 29.82 28.10 61.02 41.90
33  Adam Cooper 7B 3.20 32.86 3.20 29.66 27.41 60.27 42.42
767  Chris Bramall 2A 2.74 31.43 2.74 28.69 26.59 58.02 44.06
824  Kevin Bryant TR 3.22 3561 3.22 32.39 30.52 66.13 38.66
51 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.39 3594 3.39 32.55 30.89 66.83 38.25
75 Steve Wilson 1F 256 31.93 2.56 29.37 28.74 60.67 42.14
79 Michael Tindale 1D 291 36.38 291 33.47 29.80 66.18 38.63
812  Peter Gallimore CM 2.76 32.15 2.76 29.39 27.80 59.95 42.64
58 Sean Bourn 2B 2.81 33.79 2.81 30.98 30.94 64.73 39.49
61 Mark Claxton 2B 3.15 37.22 3.15 34.07 31.46 68.68 37.22
69 Michael Bellerby 2A 2.80 30.75 2.80 27.95 27.35 58.10 44.00
62 Nigel Fox 2B 2.82 32.05 2.82 29.23 27.83 59.88 42.69
124  lan Prout TR 3.06 37.77 3.06 34.71 50.45 88.22 28.98
67 Matthew Bramall 2A 2.79 29.93 2.79 27.14 25.58 55.51 46.06
200  Joe Plowright JUN 3.99 39.60 3.99 35.61 33.32 72.92 35.06
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